16¢

N 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 ] 8 9
132 9 C302-3721011-01 1 1 1 [Mpoxnanka KpbIlLIKK KOPITyca 3ByKOBOTO CUTHaJIa Horn body cover gasket
10 C302-3721011 1 1 1 Ipoxkiagka MeMOpaHbl 3ByKOBOTO CUTHAIa Hapy>KHasI Horn membrane outer gasket
11 C311-3721150 1 1 1 MemOpaHa 3ByKOBOTO CMTHaJla B cOope Horn membrane in assy
12 C302-3721011-02 1 1 1 ITpoknanka MeMOpaHbl 3BYyKOBOTO CUTHAJIa BHYTPEHHSISI Horn membrane inner gasket
13 C311-3721100 1 1 1 Kopnyc 3ByKoBoro curHajia B coope Horn body in assy
14 452-3721020 45 3114 4897 1 1 1 KHornka 3BykoBoro curnana Horn button
15 247545-1129 459682 1032 3 3 3 Iypyn 4x16 Screw 4x16
16  469-3721035 454316 2391 1 1 1 [MnacTriHa KOHTaKTHAsI KHOTIKM 3BYKOBOTO curHaia B coope  Horn button contact strip in assy
17 66-3402075 454316 2363 1 1 1 IMnacTuHa, yaepXUBamollas KOHTAKTHYIO BUJIKY Contact fork holding strip
18  469-3721036 454316 2392 1 1 1 [MnacTrHA KOHTaKTHAs! KHOTIKY 3ByKOBOTO CUTHAJA Horn button contact strip
19 469-3721038 454316 3730 3 3 3 [epxareb KHOTIKHA 3ByKOBOTO CUTHAJIA Horn button holder
20 294198-1129 459952 5067 6 6 6 3aksternka 6x14,5 cienuanbHast Special rivet 6x14.5
21 469-3402077 454316 0866 1 1 1 Buika KOHTaKTHast KHOTIKY 3ByKOBOTO CUTHAJA Horn button contact fork
22 66-3402076 45 3116 0865 1 1 1 IpyXrHa KOHTAKTHAsI Ha “Maccy” 3ByKOBOTO CUTHAJIA Horn ground contact spring
Ioarpynna 3722. IlpeaoxpaHaTeNn 3JeKTPHIECKHX nenei
Subgroup 3722. Fuses
133 1 469-3722220 1 1 1 [IpenoxpanuTenb TEIJIOBOI B cOOpe Thermal fuse in assy
2 469-3722220-01* 457373 1494 1 1 1 Ipenoxpanurens Terosoit 29.3722 B cbope Thermal fuse 29.3722 in assy
3 1/32740/01 459962 2347 2 2 2 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
4 251086-1129 459552 1703 2 2 2 laiika M5 Nut M5
5 469-3722010 457373 1117 1 1 1 Biok mnaBkux npenoxpanureneit [IP103 B coope Fuse unit TTP103 in assy
6 1/32762/01 459962 2395 2 2 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
7 252174-1129 459816 1454 2 2 2 [Iai16a mpyxuHHast 3y04yarasi ¢ BHyTpPEHHUMU 3yO1IaMK Spring washer with inner teeth
IMoarpynna 3723. CoennHuTE M IIEKTPONPOBOAOB
Subgroup 3723. Wire Connectors
133 8 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
3741-3723050 457373 2131 1 1 1 [Manens coenuuuTeNbHAS MIATHKIEMMOBas 17.3723 B cbope Fife-terminal connecting panel 17.3723 in assy
10  1/32764/01 459962 2402 2 2 2 Bunt M6x20 Screw M6x20
IMoarpynna 3724. Daexkrponposoaa
Subgroup 3724. Wires
134 1 290659-1116 459952 1338 2 2 2 Boar M8x30 cnennanbHbI Special bolt M8x30
2 3151-3724050 454321 0238 1 1 1 IIpoBoxd OT aKKYMYJISITOPHOI1 OaTapeu K CTapTepy Wire from storage battery to starter
3 250510-1116 459953 8055 2 2 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
4 3151-3724062 454321 0240 1 1 1 [IpoBox oT aKKyMYJISITOPHOIT 6aTapeu Ha “Maccy” Ground wire from battery



292

1 469-3722000
2 469-3722000-01

4 251086-M29
3 1/32740/01

9 3741-3723050

6 1/32762/01

7 252174-N29

8 250508-M29
10 1/32764/01

l( 469-3722010

Puc. 133. [IpenoxpaHurenu saekTpuueckux Lemnei (3722) u coeNMHUTENH IEeKTPOnpoBoaoB (3723)

Fig. 133. Fuses (3722) and wire connectors (3723)



€6¢

N 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
134 5 452-3724132 453111 7362 1 1 1 IMpoBox “Macchl” 3JIeKTPOMarHMTHOTO KJlallaHa Solenoid valve ground wire

6 31512-3724028-20 454321 2804 1 1 1 KryT IpoBOIOB CUCTEMBI YIIPaBJeHUsI KapOiopaTopoM Carburettor control system wire bundle

7 31512-3724013 454321 0307 - 1 1 KryT npoBo0B MPOTUBOTYMAaHHbIX (hap Fog lamp wire bundle

8 3151-3724032-10 454321 3258 1 - - KryT npoBOI0OB MOTOpa OTOIUTEIIS Heater motor wire bundle

9 31512-3724032 454321 3367 - 1 1 XKryT npoBo0B MOTOpa OTOMUTES Heater motor wire bundle

10 469-3724159 45 4316 3536 1 - 1 IIpoBon OT 3aMKa 3akMraHus K BBIKJIOUaTelto riagoHa Wire from ignition switch to dome lamp

11 3151-3724034 454321 0246 1 1 1 IIpoBon “Macchl” 31eKTPOABUraTE sl OTOIUTEIS Heater motor ground wire

12 252234-T129 459816 1474 1 1 1 [aii6a 6 npyXuHHast 3ybuaTas ¢ HApY>XHbIMHU 3yOLIAMU Spring washer 6 with outer teeth

13 3151-3724026-40 454321 3329 1 1 1 KryT npoBoIOB MOIKANOTHOM JTaMITbl Hood lamp wire bundle

14 31512-3724015 454321 2818 1 - - Kryt npoBonoB Ne 2 0CHOBHOI1 Main wire bundle No. 2

15 31514-3724015-70 454321 3448 - 1 1 XKryt npoBonoB Ne 2 0CHOBHOI1 Main wire bundle No. 2

16  31512-3724010-86 4543213314 1 - - XKryt npoBomoB ocHoBHOI Nel B cOope Main wire bundle No. 1 in assy

17 31514-3724010-90 454321 3220 - 1 1 2Kryt npoBonoB ocHoBHOM Nel B c6ope Main wire bundle No. 1 in assy

18  3151-3724011-40 1 1 1 KryT npoBomoOB IIMTKA TPUOOPOB Instrument panel wire bundle

19  31512-3724130 - 1 1 [MpoBon OT BEIKITIOUATENSI IPOTMBOTYMAHHBIX (hap Wire from fog lamp switch to fog lamp switch
K LUEHTPaJIbHOMY MepeKITIoyaTesio

20 31512-3724043 - 1 1 [TpoBon OT HOXHOTrO MepeKyIoYaTesisi CBeTa Wire from foot light switch to fog lamp switch
K BBIKJIIOYATEJTIO TPOTUBOTYMAHHBIX (hap

21 3151-3724702 3 3 3 Mydra Coupling

22 4573739009 1 1 1 Kononka rHe3noBast Receptacle

23 3151-3724037-10 454321 1899 1 1 1 IIpoBon cTeKII00UMCTUTENS Windshield wiper wire

24 3151-3724130-20 454321 1532 1 1 1 [IpoBox “macchl” 2JIEKTPOABUTATEISI CMBIBATEIS ‘Washer motor ground wire

25 252177-T129 459816 1457 1 1 1 [lait6a 12 npyxuHHas 3y0uaTtasi C BHyTpEHHUMM 3yOLIaMu Spring washer 12 with inner teeth

26  3741-3724040 1 1 1 IIpoBox “macchl” acdoHa Dome lamp ground wire

27  3741-3724152 45 3135 0052 - 1 - [IpoBox oT BEIKIIOUATENS K IIapOHY Wire from switch to dome lamp

28  469b-3710020 457373 4031 - 1 - Boiximouaress miacdona BK26A2 Dome lamp switch BK26A2

29 31512-3724042-10 1 - - IMposon machona Dome lamp wire

30 31514-3724042 454321 0879 - 1 - [IpoBon oT BeiKIIIOYaTE S M1ad)oHa K TEIIOBOMY Wire from dome lamp switch to thermal fuse
TPEIOXPAHUTENIO

31 31519-3724042 - - 1 [TpoBox miacdoHa Dome lamp wire

32 452-1104091 454311 7699 3 3 3 Brynka ynnotHuTebHas MPOBOAOB K 3aAHUM (OHaApSIM Sealing bush for rear lamps wire

33 469-5101290 454316 0797 1 1 1 3aryika Stopper

34 452-3724080 453111 1522 2 2 2 3aryika Stopper

35  452-3724357 45 3111 5431 1 1 1 YmoTHUTENb XTYTOB MPOBOJOB Ha IIMTKE MepeaKa Wire bundle seal on body front end panel

36 469b-3724093 454316 2270 1 1 1 [TpoBo OT KaTyIIKK 3aKUTaHUS K paclpeeIUuTeNto Wire from ignition coil to distributor

37  3151-3724065 4543210182 1 1 1 ITpoBoa coenrHEHMS IBUTATESI ¢ “Maccoit” Engine ground connecting wire



¥6C

©o ®

10
1"
12

3151-3724702

45 7373 9009
3151-3724037-10
3151-3724130-20
252177-N29

290659-1116 13 3151-3724026-28
3151-3724050 14 31512-3724015

15 31514-3724015-70

16 31512-3724010-86

31514-3724010-90!

3741-3724040
3741-3724152

4695-3710020

31512-3724042-10
31514-3724042
31519-3724042

250510-16

3151-3724062 452-1104091

452-3724132
469-5101290

452-3724080

452-3724357

4696-3724093

3151-3724130-20

3151-3724065

293270-N29

Puc. 134. DnexrpornpoBona (3724)
Fig. 134. Wires (3724)



S6¢

N 3 4 5 | 6 | 7 8 9
134 38 293270-1129 459952 6214 2 2 2 Iait6a 8 cnenuanbHast Special washer 8
39 3962-3724135 455117 1385 1 1 1 [1poBox naTyrka gaBieHUs Macia Oil pressure transmitter wire
IMoarpynna 3726. Yka3arein noBopora
Subgroup 3726. Turn Indicators
135 1 3741-3709000 457373 1263 1 - - Iepexmouartens ykaszareneit mosopora [1110B B coope Turn indicator switch [T110B in assy
2 250508-1129 459553 1054 1 - - laiika M6 Nut M6
3 252134-T12 459816 6045 1 - - [ait6a 6 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6
4 69-3726230 45 4315 0962 1 - - CrsiKKa BEPXHSISI XOMYTa NepeKIodarTesst Switch yoke upper brace
5 69-3726231 454315 0963 1 - - CTsXKa HIDKHSISI XOMYTa TiepeKITroyaTeIst Switch yoke lower brace
6  469-3726210 454316 2269 1 - - KoXyX 3alIMTHBII POBOIOB IMEPEKITIOYATEIIS Switch wire protection jacket
7 201420-1129 459346 1506 1 - - Bont M6x18 Bolt M6x18
8 250464-1129 459553 1053 4 4 4 Taitka M5 Nut M5
9 252262-1129 459816 1493 4 4 4 [lai16a 5 mpyxuHHas 3y0uaTasi ¢ HApY>XHBIMU 3yOlIaMU Spring washer 5 with outer teeth
10 3151-3726420 2 2 2 Ipokiaaka 60KOBOroO MOBTOPUTEIS Turn indicator lamp gasket
11 3160-3709005* 457373 2231 - 1 1 [MonpyneBbie epexiroyaTe TN Switches under steering wheel
12 452-3726410 4573746387 1 1 1 [pepriBaTensb ykazatesns nosopora PC950 Turn indicator breaker PC950
13 3151-3726410* 1 1 1 [TpepriBatenb ykasareis mopopora PIT1-12 Turn indicator breaker PTT1-12
14 3741-3726410* 1 1 1 [pepriBatenb ykasatess mopopota PC950M Turn indicator breaker PC950M
15 3151-3726020 2 2 2 HogTopmenb 00KOBOI1 yKa3atesis moBopota 2502.3726-01 Side turn indicator lamp 2502.3726-01 in assy
B cbope
16  3741-3726020-01* 2 2 2 HogTopmem) 6okoBoii ykazaress mopopora YI1101-T'1 Side turn indicator lamp YIT101-I'1 in assy
B cbope
17 Al2-5 34 6621 2135 2 2 2 Jlamria ayeKTpryecKast Bulb
18 121.3803010 457374 7268 1 1 1 DoHapb KOHTPOJILHOI JIaMIIbl YKa3aTesei moBopota B cbope Turn indicator pilot lamp in assy
19 121.3803200 457374 7408 1 | 1 Koxyx ¢ nuH3011 B cOope Housing with lens in assy
20 AMH12-3-1 34 6621 2165 1 1 1 Jlamma snekTpuyeckast Bulb
21 121.3803100 1 1 1 [TaTpoH KOHTPOJILHOI JTaMITBI YKa3aresiei moBoporta B coope  Turn indicator pilot lamp holder in assy
22 1/32762/01 459962 2395 2 2 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
23 252174-T129 459216 1454 2 2 2 [Iaii0a 6 mpyXuHHas 3y0yarasi C BHyTPEHHUMU 3yOLAMK Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
* - B KoMIUIeKTaluu ¢ pyJieBoii KomoHkoi 31512-3401098-20
When the steering column 31512-3401098-20 is installed
IMoarpynna 3733. YcTpoiicTBa 010KHPOBOYHBIE
Subgroup 3733. Interlocks
135 24 252174-1129 459216 1454 1 1 1 [aii6a 6 npyXuHHas 3y6uaTas ¢ BHyTPEHHUMH 3yOLIaMu Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
25 31512-3733000 454321 1692 1 1 1 DneKTpoHHbIM 610K yrniparieHust DTTXX 468 332.001 B coope Electronic control unit DTTXX 468 332.001 in assy
26 252173-T129 459216 1453 2 2 2 [laii6a 5 mpyxxuHHas 3y0uaTasi c BHyTpEHHUMHU 3yOLIaMu Spring washer 5 with inner teeth



